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UTAH

Facility Characteristics

Patient Characteristics

Nursing Facilities

All Direct Care Staff (FTE)
Registered Nurses (FTE)
Licensed Practical Nurse (FTE)
Aides (FTE)

Average Bed Size
Average Daily Census

Quality Measures**
Rehospitalization Rate
Discharge to Community Rate
Off-Label Antipsychotic Use

98

3,985
1,071

529
2,385

87
57

17.2%
58.6%
13.4%

Total Patients Served 22,548
Admissions 18,912
Average Age 75.1
Average ADL Dependence* 6.8
Long Stays (> 100 days) 6,685
Average Age 71.6
Average ADL Dependence* 7.0
% with Dementia 34.4%
Payer Breakdown
Medicare 13.6%
Medicaid 57.6%
Other 26.1%

UNITED STATES

Facility Characteristics

Patient Characteristics

Nursing Facilities

All Direct Care Staff (FTE)
Registered Nurses (FTE)
Licensed Practical Nurse (FTE)
Aides (FTE)

Average Bed Size
Average Daily Census

Quality Measures**
Rehospitalization Rate
Discharge to Community Rate
Off-Label Antipsychotic Use

14,859

826,743
132,440
196,336
497,967

109
82

23.2%
50.4%
14.7%

Total Patients Served 3,589,121
Admissions 3,040,585
Average Age 77.6
Average ADL Dependence* 7.3
Long Stay Residents (> 100 days) 1,561,102
Average Age 77.3
Average ADL Dependence* 7.3
% with Dementia 47.0%
Payer Breakdown
Medicare 12.5%
Medicaid 61.9%
Other 24.3%

Staffing data reflects 2023Q4 PBJ data. HPRD averages are case-mix adjusted. Patient characteristics reflect 2022q2-2023q1

*Activities of Daily Living (ADL) score is based upon the four “late loss” ADLs (bed mobility, transfer, toilet use, and eating).
Individual ADL scores range from 0 (least dependent) through 16 (most dependent).

**Quality data represents the mean performance for the latest available quarter: 30-Day Rehospitalization

(Short Stay) — 2023Q3, Discharge to Community (Short Stay) — 2022Q2, Antipsychotic (Long Stay) — 2023Q4

Sources: CMS Certification and Survey Enhanced Reporting (CASPER) Reports, CMS Minimum Data Set (MDS), and CMS Care Compare




