



NURSING FACILITIES, STAFF & PATIENTS

UTAH					
Facility Characteristics		Patient Characteristics			
Nursing Facilities	98	Total Patients Served	22,548		
		Admissions	18,912		
All Direct Care Staff (FTE)	3,985	Average Age	75.1		
Registered Nurses (FTE)	1,071	Average ADL Dependence*	6.8		
Licensed Practical Nurse (FTE)	529				
Aides (FTE)	2,385	Long Stays (> 100 days)	6,685		
		Average Age	71.6		
Average Bed Size	87	Average ADL Dependence*	7.0		
Average Daily Census	57	% with Dementia	34.4%		
Quality Measures**		Payer Breakdown			
Rehospitalization Rate	17.2%	Medicare	13.6%		
Discharge to Community Rate	58.6%	Medicaid	57.6%		
Off-Label Antipsychotic Use	13.4%	Other	26.1%		

UNITED STATES					
Facility Characteristics		Patient Characteristics			
Nursing Facilities	14,859	Total Patients Served	3,589,121		
		Admissions	3,040,585		
All Direct Care Staff (FTE)	826,743	Average Age	77.6		
Registered Nurses (FTE)	132,440	Average ADL Dependence*	7.3		
Licensed Practical Nurse (FTE)	196,336				
Aides (FTE)	497,967	Long Stay Residents (> 100 days)	1,561,102		
		Average Age	77.3		
Average Bed Size	109	Average ADL Dependence*	7.3		
Average Daily Census	82	% with Dementia	47.0%		
Quality Measures**		Payer Breakdown			
Rehospitalization Rate	23.2%	Medicare	12.5%		
Discharge to Community Rate	50.4%	Medicaid	61.9%		
Off-Label Antipsychotic Use	14.7%	Other	24.3%		

Staffing data reflects 2023Q4 PBJ data. HPRD averages are case-mix adjusted. Patient characteristics reflect 2022q2-2023q1

Sources: CMS Certification and Survey Enhanced Reporting (CASPER) Reports, CMS Minimum Data Set (MDS), and CMS Care Compare

^{*}Activities of Daily Living (ADL) score is based upon the four "late loss" ADLs (bed mobility, transfer, toilet use, and eating). Individual ADL scores range from 0 (least dependent) through 16 (most dependent).

^{**}Quality data represents the mean performance for the latest available quarter: 30-Day Rehospitalization (Short Stay) – 2023Q3, Discharge to Community (Short Stay) – 2022Q2, Antipsychotic (Long Stay) – 2023Q4